504625495 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672213

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA	•				
		Name			Execution Date	
RANDAL ERMAN					10/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:	FOCAL WELLNESS, INC.					
Street Address:	6965 EL CAMINO REAL					
City:	CARLSBAD					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92009					
		5002420				
Property TypeApplication Number:1		Number 5802420		-		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to t					
Fax Number:	e sent to t provided;					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided; 7(if that is unsuccessfu	ıl, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; 70 m	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 60-579-3702	u l, it will be ser com	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; 7(m C	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 60-579-3702 Icatania@clauseeight.c	u l, it will be ser com	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 70 m C P	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 60-579-3702 Icatania@clauseeight.c LAUSE EIGHT INTELL	n i, it will be ser com PROP. SERV	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 7(m C P C	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 60-579-3702 Icatania@clauseeight.c LAUSE EIGHT INTELL .O BOX 131270	n i, it will be ser com PROP. SERV	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 7(m C P C	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 50-579-3702 catania@clauseeight.c LAUSE EIGHT INTELL .O BOX 131270 ARLSBAD, CALIFORN	n i, it will be ser com PROP. SERV IIA 92013	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 7(m C P C	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 50-579-3702 catania@clauseeight.c LAUSE EIGHT INTELL .O BOX 131270 ARLSBAD, CALIFORN FW-006	n i, it will be ser com PROP. SERV IIA 92013	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; 7(m C P C	<i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 50-579-3702 catania@clauseeight.c LAUSE EIGHT INTELL .O BOX 131270 ARLSBAD, CALIFORN FW-006 MICHAEL CATAN	n i, it will be ser com PROP. SERV IIA 92013	nt via US M		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Randal Erman, of San Marcos, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled "Cubital Tunnel Infomatic Monitor", for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application is sought.

WHEREAS: Focal Wellness, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of husiness at 6965 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to und under any Letters Patent or similar logal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relistue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, he provided promptly with all portiuent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An<u>arcan Le. CA-</u>, this <u>28</u> day of October, 2017. (location) WITNESS my hand at [] . 🧲 **Randal Erman** WITNESSED: By: « Date:

RECORDED: 11/02/2017